PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date
Tae Sung Machinery Industry Co., Ltd.				09/17/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: KMATL Co., Ltd.				
Street Address:	583-19, Bangu-dong, Jung-ku,			
City:	Ulsan			
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			
Postal Code: 681-807				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: 66922		669220)3	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:SolutionCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.SolutionPhone:2037027102				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Email: hpark@parkpatents.com Correspondent Name: Hyun Jong Park				
Email: hpark@parkpatents.com Correspondent Name: Hyun Jong Park Address Line 1: 265 Bic Drive Correspondent Name:				
Address Line Z. Suite 100				
Address Line 4: Milford, CONNECTICUT 06461				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0106-MP020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Hyun Jong Park	
Signature:			/Hyun Jong Park/	
Date:			09/17/2013	
			This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 2 source=130917_106-MP20_NewAssignment#page1.tif source=130917_106-MP20_NewAssignment#page2.tif				

<u>Assignment</u>

WHEREAS, TAE SUNG MACHINERY INDUSTRY CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Republic of Korea</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>330-1</u>, <u>Hwahap-ro</u>, <u>Jung-gu</u>, <u>Ulsan</u>, <u>Republic of Korea</u>, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the sole owner of United States Patent No. <u>6,692,203</u> for <u>"AUTOMATIC CON-TAINER LOCKING APPARATUS FOR TRAILERS"</u>, issued February <u>17</u>, 2004;

WHEREAS, <u>KMATL CO., LTD.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Republic of Korea</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>583-19</u>, <u>Bangu-dong</u>, <u>Jung-ku</u>, <u>Ulsan</u>, <u>681-807</u>, <u>Republic of Korea</u>, and, together with its successors and assigns hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) or for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, Assignor hereby, without reservation:

1. Sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. Patent; including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his/her/its own use and behoof, and for his/her/its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patent is enforceable, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

 Warrant that Assignor has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said U.S. Patent or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing said U.S. Patent; and that Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and

3. Bind Assignor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as Assignor, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional

PATENT REEL: 031218 FRAME: 0903

consideration to Assignor or Assignee, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said U.S. Patent remains in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, has hereunto set its hand and affixed its seal.

Date: September 17,2013

<u>Address</u>: <u>300-1</u>, <u>Hwa hap-ro</u>, Jung-gu, Ulsan Nitle/Position: <u>president</u> (on behalf of Assignor)

Declaration of Witness for Assignor

I declare that I was personally present and witnessed that the above Assignor (or its representative) duly signed and executed this Assignment.

Declared at <u>Busan</u>, on the date of <u>September 1</u>2-43

Signature of Witness

<u>Jeang</u>, Young-dal Full Name of Witness